FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-07-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101259632

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
Submission Type	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assignment Security Agreement		
	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Amendment to: 10110936		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) iBuyline, Inc	. 01 /3 00		
Name (line 2) a corporation	n of California Execution Date		
Second Party	ond Party Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Acclaim Ente	rtainment, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) a corporation			
Address (line 1) One Acclaim			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Glen Cove	New York 11542 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
04/2000 DINGUYEN 00000156 5341429 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
L FC:581 80.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010514 FRAME: 0657

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per
Name Fede	eral Research Corp.	
Address (line 1) 400	Seventh St. N.W.	
Address (line 2) Suit	te 101	
Address (line 3) Wash	nington, D.C. 20004	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attached conveyance do attachments.	cument #
Patent Application I	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Number(s) 5,341,429 5,642,417 with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application. (PCT)	atent Number(s)
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	#
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my know attached copy is a true indicated herein. Jacqueline Giamm Name of Person Signin		ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as 1/13/00 Date

PATENT REEL: 010514 FRAME: 0658

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, *i*BuyLine, Inc., formerly known as Software BuyLine, Inc. ("**Debtor**"), a corporation formed under the laws of California, located at 1397 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California is obligated to Acclaim Entertainment, Inc. ("**Secured Party**") located at One Acclaim Plaza, Glen Cove, New York, pursuant to a certain (i) General Security Agreement between Secured Party and Debtor and (ii) Secured Convertible Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement between Secured Party, Debtor and certain persons named therein, each dated July 23, 1999 (together, the "**Loan Documents**"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Assignment of Security, dated July 22, 1999, executed by each of Debtor and Secured Party (the "Assignment") (a copy of which is attached hereto), and recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 1999, at Reel/Frame 010133/0315, Debtor assigned unto Secured Party and granted to Secured Party a certain second priority security interest in and to the Patents, and recordings and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest secured the Secured Obligations as set forth in the Loan Documents and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof; and

WHEREAS, on November 30, 1999 Debtor changed its corporate name to "iBuyLine, Inc." and it is the intention of Debtor and Secured Party to amend the Assignment to reflect Debtor's name change; and

WHEREAS, all capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Assignment.

[Rest of page intentionally left blank]

11052393.02

PATENT REEL: 010514 FRAME: 0659

11

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed that the first recital clause of the Assignment be deleted in its entirety and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

> "WHEREAS, iBuyLine, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of California, located at 1397 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California ("Debtor"), owns the patents and patent applications shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), for which there are recordings or applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A;"

Except as specifically set forth herein, the Assignment shall continue to remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

Mountain View, California Dated: January $/\mathcal{D}$, 2000

Buyline, Inc.

By:

Name: Edward V. Lauing

Title: President/ CEO

Acclaim Entertainment, Inc.

By:

Name: James Scoroposki

Title: Co-Chairman, Sr. V.P., Secretary and

Treasurer

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Santa Clara)

On this 10 day of January, 2000, before me personally came Edward V. Lauing, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President/CEO of iBuyLine, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.



Olene y Stolles Lee Notary Problic

11052393.02

2

1

Except as specifically set forth herein, the Assignment shall continue to remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

Mountain View, California

January 13, 2000

/Buyline, Inc.

By:

Name: Edward Lauing

Title: President

Acclaim Entertainment, Inc.

By:

Name: James Scoroposki

Title: Co-Chairman, Sr. V.P., Secretary and

Treasurer

Page 2 of 3

11052393.02

PATENT !REEL: 010514 FRAME: 0661